
 
 
 
  
BRIAN P. KEMP                   JAY NEAL    
GOVERNOR                     DIRECTOR 

 
 
 

104 MARIETTA STREET NW, SUITE 440 | ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 
404.657.1956 |  877.231.6590  |  404.657.1957 FAX 

CJCC.GEORGIA.GOV 

 
 
August 23rd, 2022  

Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics, Inc. 
511 Benedict Avenue 
Tarrytown, NY 10591 
 
Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Contract Extension Request:  
Reagent Rental Agreement for Drug Testing Instruments and Supplies 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
The Criminal Justice Coordinating Council is requesting to extend contract 47100-GBI0000100-
002 for a period of ninety (90) days. The current contract is set to expire on August 31st, 2022. A 
solicitation has been posted for this service and is currently under evaluation. This extension will 
ensure that there is no break in service as the agency awaits the receival of an open records 
request of this initial bid. This will ensure that the current evaluation can be completed 
appropriately.  
 
We are asking that this extension be agreed upon at the current rate of the service, not the 
rate(s) proposed in the current solicitation (GBI0000165).  
 
If you are agreeable to the extension, please sign below and return to;  
 
Le’Vonn Jordan  
Procurement and Operations Director  
Criminal Justice Coordinating Council 
104 Marietta Street, Suite 440  
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
O: 404.654.1732 | M: 404.558.9136 
 
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics, Inc. 
is agreeing to extend contract 47100-GBI0000100-002 for the period of September 1st, 2022, to 
November 30th, 2022.  
 

 

X
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing 

   

X
Signature 

 

crawdi20
Typewritten Text
Lori Schrider



2 | P a g e   C r i m i n a l  J u s t i c e  C o m m i t t e e  
 
 
 

  
 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 


	Text1: Exhibit #2


